CA
RTEN
65
BN
W
 series
W
eir diaphragm

BPV series
Single-use pinch valves
 Part number format
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ Details
type
BSW Manual
BSWCN Automatic (normal close) (N.C.)
BSWON Automatic (normal open) (N.O.)
BSWDN Automatic (double action) (D.A.)
Actuator material A Aluminum
Diaphragm material*1 1 PTFE/FKM
Body material
No SUS316L
C SCS16
Connection type
1 Threaded
2 Flange*2
5 BW (butt weld)
7 Ferrule
9 Union
Connection size
Ferrule/BW Flange Threaded
B 8A - 1/4B
D 15A 15A 1/2B
F 25A (1S) 25A 1B
Piping standards
No ISO/IDF
ST ASME ferrule
US ASME BW (butt weld)
Other Abbreviations are inserted for special products.
■ Weir type
■ Weirless type
20
15
10
5
0
8A
Cv
 v
al
ue
Size
15A 1S
Size BNW series
(weir type)
BSW series
(weirless type)
6.35 mm 0.6
8A 2.8 4
10A 2.9
15A 6.2 11
25A (1S) 13 20
Nominal
diameter
Maximum working
pressure
Working fluid
temperature range MAX Cv value
Pneumatic actuator
Operating pressure Connection port Operation type
8A
0.6 MPa 0–150°C
4
0.4–0.7 MPa Rc 1/8 N.C.15A 11
25A (1S) 20
■ Specifications
Component name Material